�
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
1
Data Sheet
Customer：
Product : Multilayer Chip Varistor - VA Series
Size: 0402/0405/0508/0603/0612/0805/1206/1210/1812 /2220

Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A)
(A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA02T080 4 5.5 8(8-11) 20 1 20 0.05 200
VA02T120 6 9 12(10.2-13.8) 20 1 23 0.05 135
VA02T150 8 11 15(12.75-17.25) 20 1 25 0.05 75
VA02T180 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 20 1 30 0.05 50
VA02T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 20 1 39 0.05 45
VA03 / Standard Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A)
(A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA03T080 4 5.5 8(8-11) 30 1 20 0.1 360
VA03T120 6 9 12(10.2-13.8) 30 1 23 0.1 300
VA03T180 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 30 1 30 0.1 210
VA03T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 30 1 39 0.1 160
VA03T270 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 30 1 44 0.1 145
VA03T330 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 30 1 54 0.1 130
VA03T390 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 30 1 65 0.1 110
VA03T470 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 30 1 77 0.1 90
VA05 / Standard Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA05T080 4 5.5 8(8-11) 80 1 20 0.1 1400
VA05T120 6 9 12(10.2-13.8) 80 1 23 0.1 650
VA05T180 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 100 1 30 0.1 350
VA05T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 100 1 39 0.1 300
VA05T270 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 100 1 44 0.2 250
VA05T330 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 100 1 54 0.3 220
VA05T390 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 100 1 65 0.3 200
VA05T470 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 100 1 77 0.3 150
VA05T560 35 45 56(50.4-61.6) 80 1 90 0.3 110
�
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
5

    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A)
(A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA06T080 4 5.5 8(8-11) 100 1 20 0.2 3100
VA06T180 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 100 1 30 0.3 800
VA06T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 100 1 39 0.3 620
VA06T270 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 100 1 44 0.4 700
VA06T330 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 100 1 54 0.5 480
VA06T390 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 100 1 65 0.6 400
VA06T470 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 100 1 77 0.7 260
VA06T560 35 45 56(50.4-61.6) 100 1 90 0.8 230
VA06T680 40 56 68(61.2-74.8) 100 1 110 1.0 200
VA06T820 50 65 82(73.8-90.2) 100 1 135 0.5 175
VA06T101 60 85 100(90-110) 100 1 165 0.6 150
VA10 / Standard Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

     Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A)
(A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA10T080 4 5.5 8(8-11) 250 2.5 20 0.5 5200
VA10T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 250 2.5 38 0.8 1150
VA10T270 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 250 2.5 44 1.0 1720
VA10T330 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 250 2.5 54 1.2 610
VA10T390 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 250 2.5 65 1.4 920
VA10T470 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 250 2.5 77 1.6 780
VA10T560 35 45 56(50.4-61.6) 250 2.5 90 2.0 400
VA10T680 40 56 68(61.2-74.8) 250 2.5 110 2.3 300
VA10T101 60 85 100(90-110) 200 2.5 165 1.4 210
VA12 / Standard Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA12T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 500 5 38 1.7 2000
VA12T390 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 500 5 65 2.9 2500
VA12T470 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 500 5 77 3.5 2200
VA12T560 35 45 56(50.4-61.6) 500 5 90 4.2 1000
VA20 / Standard Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA20T240 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 1000 10 38 3.1 8500
VA20T390 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 1000 10 65 5.5 3900
VA20T470 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 1000 10 77 6.3 4600
VA20T680 40 56 68(61.2-74.8) 1000 10 110 8.8 4000
�
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
6

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA06T180S 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 200 1 30 0.5 1200
VA06T240S 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 200 1 38 0.5 780
VA06T270S 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 200 1 44 0.7 750
VA06T330S 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 200 1 54 1.0 700
VA06T390S 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 200 1 65 1.0 510
VA06T470S 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 200 1 77 1.1 440
VA10 / High Surge Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA10T180S 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 400 2.5 30 1.2 2000
VA10T240S 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 400 2.5 38 1.4 1600
VA10T270S 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 400 2.5 44 1.7 1500
VA10T330S 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 400 2.5 54 1.9 880
VA10T390S 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 400 2.5 65 1.7 800
VA10T470S 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 400 2.5 77 2.0 530
VA12 / High Surge Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA12T240S 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 800 5 38 2.3 3500
VA12T390S 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 800 5 65 3.7 2350
VA12T470S 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 800 5 77 4.2 1600
VA12T560S 35 45 56(50.4-61.6) 800 5 90 4.2 1200
VA20 / High Surge Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown

Typical
Capacitance
    Item
Part No.
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20μs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000μs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
VA20T180S 11 14 18(15.3-20.7) 1200 10 30 5.4 10500
VA20T240S 14 18 24(21.6-26.4) 1200 10 38 5.8 8500
VA20T270S 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 1200 10 44 7.2 8300
VA20T330S 20 26 33(29.7-36.3) 1200 10 54 7.8 8000
VA20T390S 25 30 39(35.1-42.9) 1200 10 65 9.6 6000
VA20T470S 30 38 47(42.3-51.7) 1200 10 77 12 4000
VA20T560S 35 45 56(50.4-61.6) 1200 10 90 12 3500
�
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
7
▓ESD Electrical Specifications
VA01 / ESD Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vclamp
Maximum
Leakage Current
Capacitance
Value
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
       Item
Part No. VDC  (V)  (uA) pF KV KV
VA01T050E330N 5 26 2 33 8 15
VA01T120E120N 12 50 2 12 8 15
VA02 / ESD Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vclamp
Maximum
Leakage Current
Capacitance
Value
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
       Item
Part No. VDC  (V)  (uA) pF KV KV
VA02T050E050Z 72 4-9
VA02T050E100N 72 10
VA02T050E220N 52 22
VA02T050E330N 52 33
VA02T050E560N 52 56
VA02T050E101N
5
52
1
100
8 15
VA02T120E050Z 72 4-9
VA02T120E100N 72 10
VA02T120E220N 55 22
VA02T120E330N 55 33
VA02T120E560N 55 56
VA02T120E101N
12
55
2
100
8 15
VA02T240E0R3Z 350 0.15-0.45
VA02T240E0R8Z 200 0.8-1.5
VA02T240E2R5Z 200 2-4.5
VA02T240E3R0Z
24
200
1
1.6-5.4
8 15
VA03 / ESD Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vclamp
Maximum
Leakage Current
Capacitance
Value
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
       Item
Part No. VDC  (V)  (uA) pF KV KV
VA03T050E050Z 55 4-9
VA03T050E100N 65 10
VA03T050E220N 34 22
VA03T050E330N 34 33
VA03T050E560N 36 56
VA03T050E101N
5
36
1
100
8 15
VA03T120E050Z 85 4-9
VA03T120E100N 60 10
VA03T120E220N 55 22
VA03T120E330N 55 33
VA03T120E560N 55 56
VA03T120E101N
12
55
2
100
8 15
VA03T240E0R3Z 350 0.15-0.45
VA03T240E0R8Z 200 0.8-1.5
VA03T240E2R5Z 240 2-4.5
VA03T240E3R0Z
24
-
1

Maximum
Working Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vclamp
Maximum
Leakage Current
Capacitance
Value
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
       Item
Part No. VDC  (V)  (uA) pF KV KV
VA05T120E560N 12 60 1 56 8 15
VA05T120E101N 12 60 1 100 8 15
▓Array Electrical Specifications
VA05 / ESD Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Leakage
Current
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
Value
       Item
Part No. DC  V V uA MΩ pF
VA05T050E470M-R2 5 24 <45 1 10 47
VA05T050E750M-R2 5 24 <45 1 10 75
VA08 / ESD Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Leakage
Current
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
Value
       Item
Part No. DC  V V uA MΩ pF
VA08T050E100M-R4 5 24 <60 5 10 10
VA08T050E200M-R4 5 24 <60 5 10 20
VA08T050E500M-R4 5 18-28 <50 1 10 50
VA08-180E070M-R4 18 26-36 <65 2 10 4.9-9.1
VA12 ESD Type
Maximum
Working Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Leakage
Current
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
Value
       Item
Part No. DC  V V uA MΩ pF
VA12T180E121M-R4 18 28 <50 5 10 120
VA08 / ESD+EMI Type
Maximum
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Cut off
Frequency
Clamping
@8/20μs
Attenuation
@800-2000MHz
ESD
Withstanding
Capability
Capacitance
Value
       Item
Part No.
DC  V MHz V dB KV pF
VA08T050EE100M-R4 5 20-30 100 <55 <-25 8 60
VA08T050EE200M-R4 5 20-30 200 <65 <-25 8 30
VA08T050EE300M-R4 5 34-44 300 <80 <-25 8 15
�
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
9